05-04-1998

RF



HEET

MRD 4-14-98 100701076	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): ▶ David J. Elliott ▶ George D. Whitten 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Excimer Laser System
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address: One Longfellow Center 526 Boston Post Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Wayland
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	State: MA
Execution date: April 2, 1998	Zip: 01778 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Waltham, MA 02154	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
4/30/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000199 09061398	
1 FC:581 40.00 0P Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Kirk Teska Name of person signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4-16-98 Date
Attorney Docket No: ELS-103J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David J. Elliott, residing at 147 Rice Road, Wayland, MA 01778, and George D. Whitten, residing at 5321 Burning Tree Circle, Steward, FL 34997, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Excimer Laser Systems, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One Longfellow Center, 526 Boston Post Road, Wayland, MA 01778, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

VACUUM CHUCK

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at WAYLAND
his $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$ day of \underline{APRIL} , 1998.
David J. Elliott George B. Whitten
Commonwealth of Massachusetts }
County of Middle Sex
Before me this and day of April, 1998, personally appeared David J.
Elliott and George D. Whitten, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed
o the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act
and deed for the purposes therein contained
Notary's Notary Public Notary Public
Notary's seal here] My commission expires: CC+112002

LS-103J

PATENT REEL: 9132 FRAME: 0446 APR- 2-98 THU 11:33 AM TANDIOETO & TESHA PAX NO. 8EDITED

Apr 02,98 | 15:18 No.005 P.C:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David J. Efficit, residing at 147 Rice Road, Wayland, MA 01778, and George D. Whitten, residing at 5321 Burning Tree Circle, Steward, FL 34997, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Excimer Laser Systems, a Mussachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One Longfellow Center, 526 Buston Post Road, Wayland, MA 01778, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

VACUUM CHUCK

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions of improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful uments as the Assigned may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

documents as the use: The that tenousand and	most to enjoyment rank that about the first
In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our	hands and see is at Stear Floudel
this 2 day of Opil 1998.	3499/
NA	earya Chillen
David J. Billott Geo	orge D. Whiten Bollic + 03 2 12 7341
Commonwealth of Massachusetts }	mass
County of Martin	
Before me this day of	
[Notary's TERRY MESSIER MY COMMISSION # CC 699177 BORINES. November 9, 2000	Notary Public My commission expires:

ELS-103J

PATENT REEL: 9132 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 04/16/1998